PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF ST. FRANCIS
ST. FRANCIS, MN
ANOKA COUNTY

CANVASSING BOARD
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Canvassing Board for the State
Primary Election held on August 9, 2016 will take place on Friday, August 12, 2016 at

4:00 pm. The Canvassing Board will meet at the St. Francis City Hall, 23340 Cree St.
NW, to accept the results of the Municipal portion of the State Primary Election.

Barbara 1. Held
City Clerk

Published in the Anoka County Union Herald August 5, 2016




CITY OF ST. FRANCIS
ST. FRANCIS, MN
ANOKA COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2016-42

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RESULTS OF THE 2014 GENERAL
ELECTION HELD TUESDAY, AUGUST 9, 2016

WHEREAS, the City of St. Francis held the State Primary Election on Tuesday, August
9,2016; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of St.
Francis hereby accepts the results of the 2016 Primary Election as follows:

Exhibit A: Abstract of Votes Cast in the Precincts of the City of St. Francis

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was made by Councilmember
and was duly seconded by Councilmember and upon vote being taken thereon, the
following voted in favor:

and the following voted against the same:
and the following abstained:
and the following were absent:

Whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted by the St. Francis
City Council this 12th day of August, 2016.

Steve Kane, Mayor

ATTEST:

Barbara 1. Held, City Clerk




Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of St. Francis
State of Minnesota
at the STATE PRIMARY
Held Tuesday, August 09, 2016

as compiled from the official returns.




Abstract print version 12603, generated 8/11/2016 12:29:58 PM

Summary of Totals
City of St. Francis

Tuesday, August 09, 2016 STATE PRIMARY

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 3920
Number of persons registered on Election Day 29
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 38
Number of federal office only absentee ballots 0
Number of presidential absentee ballots 0
Total number of persons voting 514

Summary of Totals
City of St. Francis
Tuesday, August 08, 2016 STATE PRIMARY

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS
NP - Nenpartisan
NP - Nonpartisan

Council Member at Large (St. Francis} (Elect 2)

NP NP NP

Tim L Brown Cory Shockman Joseph Muehtbauer
124 87 168

NP

Robert Bauer

255

Abstract print version 12603, generated 8/11/2016 12:29:58 PM

NP
Danief A Norenberg
82

NP
Richard Orpen
139

Page 1 of 5




Precinct

02 3005 : SAINT FRANCIS P-1
02 3010 : SAINT FRANCIS P-2
30 0057 : SAINT FRANCIS P-3
City of St. Francis Total:

Detail of Election Results
City of St. Francis
Tuesday, August 09, 2016 STATE PRIMARY

Persons Registered Persons Registered
as of 7 AM. on Efection Day

2200 18

1718 11

2 0

3920 29
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Total Number of
Persons Voting

279
235

0
514




Tuesday, August 08, 2016 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: Council Member at Large (St. Francis) {Elect 2}

Precinct

2 3005 : SAINT FRANCIS P-1
2 3010 : SAINT FRANCIS P-2
30 0057 : SAINT FRANCIS P-3
Total:

Precinct

2 3005 : SAINT FRANCIS P-1
23010 : SAINT FRANCIS P-2
30 0057 : SAINT FRANCIS P-3
Total:

Detail of Election Results

City of St. Francis

NP
Tim L Brown

74
50
0
124

NP
Robert Bauer

142
113

0
255

NP

Cory Shockman
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54
33

0
87

NP

Joseph Muehlbauer
69

99

0

168

NP

Daniel A Norenberg
49

33

0

82

NP
Richard Orpen

70
69
0
139




We certify that we have herein spacified the names of the candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have specified the number of votes
for and against any question voted on, at the STATE PRIMARY held on Tuesday, August 08, 2016.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly retumed to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of St.
Francis Clerk. Witness our official signature at in County this day of
2016.

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board
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State of Minnesota
City of St. Francis

I, . Clerk of the City of St. Francis do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be a full
and correct copy of the original abstract and retum of the votes cast in the City of St. Francis STATE PRIMARY held on Tuesday, August 08, 2016,

Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of . 20186,
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Anoka County

' PROPERTY RECORDS & TAXATION DIVISION

Elections & Voter Registration

ELECTION PRIMARY ELECTION AUGUST 9, 2016

PRECINCT 3005 - SAINT FRANCIS P-1

POLLING PLACE STATISTICS

Registered Voters at 7:00 a.m.: 2200
New Registrants on Election Day: 16
Signatures on the Pre-Registered Polling Place Roster: 262
Total Voting in the Polling Place: 262
Spoiled Ballots: 9
Duplicated Ballots: 0
Assigned Election Judges: 10
Voting Stations: 19

ABSENTEE BALLOT STATISTICS

Spoiled Absentee Ballots: 0
Duplicated Absentee Ballots: 0
Rejected Absentee Ballots: 0
Accepted Absentee Ballots Election Day Registrants: 2
Regular/Military/Overseas Absentee Ballots: 17
Federal UOCAVA Ballots: 0
Presidential Absentee Ballots: 0
Accepted Absentee Ballots for Precinct: 17
PERSONS VOTING IN PRECINCT: 279
BALLOTS COUNTED IN PRECINCT: 279

325 East Main Street A  Anoka, MN 55303 A www.anokacounty.us/elections
elections@co.anoka.mn.us A 763-323-5275 A FAX: 763-422-7526




- Anoka County

PROPERTY RECORDS & TAXATION DIVISION

| Elections & Yoter Registration

ELECTION PRIMARY ELECTION AUGUST 9, 2016
PRECINCT 3010 - SAINT FRANCIS P-2

POLLING PLACE STATISTICS

Registered Voters at 7:00 a.m.: 1718
New Registrants on Election Day: 11
Signatures on the Pre-Registered Polling Place Roster: 214
Total Voting in the Polling Place: 214
Spoiled Ballots: 16
Duplicated Ballots: 0
Assigned Election Judges: 6
Voting Stations: 14

ABSENTEE BALLOT STATISTICS

Spoiled Absentee Ballots: 0
Duplicated Absentee Ballots: 1
Rejected Absentee Ballots: 0
Accepted Absentee Ballots Election Day Registrants: 0
Regular/Military/Overseas Absentee Ballots: 21
Federal UOCAVA Ballots: 0
Presidential Absentee Ballots: 0
Accepted Absentee Ballots for Precinct: 21
PERSONS VOTING IN PRECINCT: 235
BALLOTS COUNTED IN PRECINCT: 235

325 East Main Street A Anoka, MN 55303 a4 www.anokacounty.us/elections
elections@co.anoka.mn.us A 783-323-5275 A FAX: 763-422-7526




PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL
REPORT~EL30A PAGE 3005-01
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3005 Saint Francis P1

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . .

BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
BALLOTS CAST
VOTER TURNOUT
VOTER TURNOUT
VOTER TURNOUT

TOTAL. . . .
Nonpartisan. .
Republican Party

TOTAL VOTES

. . . 2,209
. 279
. 7
.. 216

Democratic~Farmer-La. . . 56

CROSSOVER . .
BLANK. . . .
TOTAL . . .
CROSSOVER . .
BLANK . . .

.. 5
ce 0

STATISTICS

o°

2.51
77.42
20.07

12.63
.23

Absentee

17

12

Polls

262

204
51



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL

REPORT-EL30A PAGE 3005-02
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3005 Saint Francis P1

Council Member City of Saint Francis

(VOTE FOR) 2
Tim L Brown. . .
Cory Shockman . .

Joseph L Muehlbauer

Daniel A Norenberg
Richard Orpen . .
Robert Bauer . .
Over Votes . .
Undexr Votes . .

School Board Member
(VOTE FOR) 3
John Parker. . .
Kristian Mortenson
Holly M. Thompson.
Andrew Kennedy. .
Joel Nelson. . .
Christi Tullbane .
Gary Kowalkowski .
Over Votes . .
Under Votes . .

Associate Justice 6
(VOTE FOR) 1
Natalie Hudson.

Supreme Court

Michelle L. MacDonald

Craig Foss . . .
Over Votes . .
Under Votes . .

TOTAL VOTES

. 54
. 69
. 49
. 70
. 142

. 100

OO OO0 OOo oo

. 81
. 84
. 74

Nonpartisan

[

16.16
11.79
15.07
10.70
15.28
31.00

33.89
35.15
30.96

Absentee

O O Wk UL

=

OO OO OO OO0

W O 0

Polls

69
52
64
48
67
134

90

OO OO0 OooOo

72
83
70

37



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETATL
REPORT-EL30A PAGE 3005-03
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3005 Saint Francis P1
TOTAL VOTES

United States Representative District 6
(VOTE FOR) 1

Tom Emmer . . . . . . . . . . . 146
Patrick Munro . . . . . . . . . . 16
A. J. Kern . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . . 13

State Representative District 31A
(VOTE FOR) 1

Alan Duff . . . . . . . . . . . 78
Kurt Daudt . . . .. . . . . . . 136
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . . 1

Republican

oo

72.28
7.92
19.80

36.45
63.55

Party

Absentee

= O WwWo o

Polls

138
16
37

12

76
126



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL
REPORT~EL30A PAGE 3005-04
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3005 Saint Francis Pl
TOTAL VOTES

United States Representative District 6
(VOTE FOR) 1

David Snyder . . . . . . . . . . 22
Bob Helland. . . . . . . . . . . 10
Judy Evelyn Adams. . . . . . . . . 21
Over Votes . . . . .. . . 0
Under Votes . . .. . . . . . 3

State Representative District 31A
(VOTE FOR) 1

Sarah Udvig. . . . . o . . . . . 54
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . . 2

41.51
18.87
39.62

100.00

Democratic-Farmer—-La

Absentee

P O WwoR

o

Polls

21
10
18



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL
REPORT~EL30A PAGE 3010-01
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3010 Saint Francis P2

REGISTERED VOTERS -~ TOTAL . . .

BALLOTS
BALLOTS
BALLOTS
BALLOTS
BALLOTS
BALLOTS

VOTER TURNOUT
VOTER TURNOUT
VOTER TURNOUT

CAST
CAST
CAST
CAST
CAST
CAST

TOTAL. . . . .
Nonpartisan. . .
Republican Party .

TOTAL VOTES

- .. 1,711
.. 235
.. 4
e 175

Democratic-Farmer-La. . . 56

CROSSOVER . . .
BLANK. . . . .
TOTAL . .. .
CROSSOVER . . .
BLANK . .. .

... 0
. 0

STATISTICS

1.70
74.47
23.83

13.73

Absentee

21

17

Polls

214

158
54



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETATL
REPORT-EL30A PAGE 3010-~02
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3010 Saint Francis P2

Council Member City of Saint Francis
(VOTE FOR) 2

Tim L Brown. . . . . .o .
Cory Shockman . . . . . . .
Joseph L Muehlbauver . . . . .
Daniel A Norenberg . . . . .
Richard Orpen . . . . . . .
Robert Baver . . . . . . .
Over Votes . . . . . . .
Under Votes . . . . . . .

Associate Justice 6 Supreme Court
(VOTE FOR) 1
Natalie Hudson. . .. . . .
Michelle L. MacDonald . . . .
Craig Foss . . . . . . . .
Over Votes . . . . . . .
Under Votes . . . . . . .

TOTAL VOTES

. 33
. 99
. 33
. 69
. 113

. 63
. 66

Nonpartisan

12.59
8.31
24.94
8.31
17.38
28.46

37.07
30.73
32.20

Absentee

O WN WWw

W O W U

Polls

37
30
97
30
57
108

69

71
59
57

27



PREC REPORT~GROUP DETAIL
REPORT-EL30A PAGE 3010-03
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3010 Saint Francis P2

United States Representative

(VOTE FOR) 1

Tom Emmer .
Patrick Munro

A. J. Kern .
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Representative

(VOTE FOR) 1
Alan Duff .
Kurt Daudt .
Over Votes
Under Votes

District 6

TOTAL VOTES

. 138

. 25

. 117

[

81.18
4.12
14.71

32.37
67.63

Republican Party

Absentee

R O OoON

Polls

126

21

54
102



PREC REPORT-GROUP DETAIL
REPORT-EL30A PAGE 3010-04
RUN DATE:08/10/16 10:56 AM

3010 Saint Francis P2
TOTAL

United States Representative District 6
(VOTE FOR) 1
David Snyder . . . . . . . . . .
Bob Helland. . . . . . . . . . .
Judy Evelyn Adams. . . . . . < . .
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . .
Under Votes . . . . . . . < . .

State Representative District 31A

(VOTE FOR) 1

Sarah Udvig. . . . . . . . . .
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . .
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . .

VOTES

15

32

Democratic~-Farmer-La

[

29.41
7.84
62.75

100.00

Absentee

OO+ O

Polls

15

31



